# **CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT**

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Contract is made and executed this \_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ 2024 in Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya by and between:

The NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY, a government instrumentality, created by virtue of RA No. 9272, with principal office in Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya, represented herein by the University President, WILFREDO A. DUMALE, JR., hereinafter referred to as the **Procuring Entity**;

### and

The **R.S.C. CONSTRUCTION SERVICES** with principal office Zone 1, Brgy. San Francisco, Sto. Domingo, Nueva Ecija represented herein by its Owner/General Manager **RYAN S. CAPULONG** hereinafter referred to as the **Supplier**;

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the **Procuring Entity** invited Bids for certain supplies/goods and ancillary services for the project: **Project 2024 - 13G: Procurement of Hardware, Plumbing and Electrical Supplies for the University.**;

WHEREAS, the **Procuring Entity** has accepted the Bid of the **Supplier** to the aforesaid supplies/goods/services;

WHEREAS, the **Procuring Entity** has issued the Notice of Award to the **Supplier** on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties hereto as by these presents, do hereby agree and be bound by the following terms and conditions, to wit:

### I. Contract Price

The total contract price is <u>Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Seven and Ninety-Five Centavos (Php967,157.95)</u>.

II. Expected date of Delivery of Goods and/or Performance of Services is Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed..

It is therefore, mandatory on the part of the **Supplier** that the delivery of the goods and/or performance of services shall be made in accordance with the time schedule prescribed by the **Procuring Entity** under the Schedule of Requirements.

## III. Goods/Supplies

Ammod )u

The **Supplier** accepted the aforesaid amount as payment of supplies materials for the completion of works at the unit Bid stated below:

Alg-

No.	Unit	Particulars	Qty	Unit Cost	BID AMOUNT
1	Piece	ADAPTER, 1 1/2" PPR elbow	5 `	42.75	213.75
2	Piece	ADAPTER, 1 1/2" PPR tee	5	45.60	228.00
3	Piece	ADAPTER, 1 1/4" PPR elbow	5	33.25 \	166.25
4	Piece	ADAPTER, 1 1/4" PPR tee	5	36.10	180.50
5	Piece	ADAPTER, 1" PPR elbow	14	23.75	332.50
6	Piece	ADAPTER, 1" PPR female elbow	12 \	171.00	2,052.00
7	Piece	ADAPTER, 1" PPR male	12 \	171.00	2,052.00
8	Piece	ADAPTER, 1" PPR tee	25	26.60	665.00
9	Piece	ADAPTER, 1/2" PPR elbow	80	14.25	1,140.00
10	Piece	ADAPTER, 1/2" PPR female elbow	50	66.50	3,325.00
11	Piece	ADAPTER, 1/2" PPR male	50	66.50	3,325.00
12	Piece	ADAPTER, 1/2" PPR tee	50	17.10	855.00
13	Piece	ADAPTER, 3/4" PPR elbow	95	19.00	1,805.00
14	Piece	ADAPTER, 3/4" PPR female elbow	36	95.00	3,420.00
15	Piece	ADAPTER, 3/4" PPR male	36	95.00	3,420.00
16	Piece	ADAPTER, 3/4" PPR tee	65	20.90	1,358.50
17	Piece	ADAPTER, GI Union patente 2"	3	1,140.00	3,420.00
18	Piece	ADAPTER, GI Union patente 3"	4	1,900.00	7,600.00
19	Piece	ADAPTER, Pipe, PVC Elbow with thread 1/2"	10	76.00	760.00
20	Piece	ADAPTER, PPR Tee 1" dia	10	38.00	380.00
21	Piece	ADAPTER, PPR Tee Reducer 1"x3/4" dia	10	47.50	475.00
22	Piece	ADAPTER, PPR Tee with Thread Female 1" x 3/4"	10	47.50	475.00
23	Piece	ADAPTER, PPR Tee with Thread female 1"x1"	10	237.50	2,375.00
24	Piece	ADAPTER, PPR Tee with Thread Male 1" x 3/4"	10	114.00	1,140.00
25	Piece	ADAPTER, PPR Tee with Thread male 1"x1"	10	209.00	2,090.00
26	Piece	ADAPTER, PPR union3/4"	10	95.00	950.00
27	Piece	ADAPTER, PVC Elbow with thread 1/2"	4 \	28.50	114.00
28	Piece	ADAPTER, PVC Pipe Elbow 1/2"	7	19.00	133.00
29	Piece	ADAPTER, PVC Tee 1/2"	5	28.50	142.50
30	Piece	ADAPTER, Universal Socket Adapter, 10A, 250V, durable and highly conductive, copper inside, 3-hole	33	66.50	2,194.50
31	Piece	ANGLE VALVE, Angle Valve 1/2"x1/2" 2 way	37	95.00	3,515.00
32	Piece	ANGLE VALVE, Angle Valve 1/2"x1/2" 1 way	37	95.00	3,515.00





				1	
33	Set	BIDET, Handheld Bidet Spray w/ Stainless Steel Shower Hose(1.2m/ 1.5m) Comfort Room	20	332.50	6,650.00
34	Set	BIDET, Sprayer Dimension: 70 (L) x 30 (W) x 125 (H) mm Hose Dimension: 1200 (L) mm Water Supply: < 4 bar Material: Plastic Chrome (Hand Bidet Sprayer): Anti- Theft Metallic PVC (Hose) Shower Anti-Theft Metallic PVC (Hose) Shower	4	1,900.00	7,600.00
35	Piece	BULB, 30watts receptacle type	15	95.00	1,425.00
36	Piece	BULB, LED 15watts (receptacle type)	80 、	166.25	13,300.00
37	Piece	BULB, LED, 13watts, lumens: 1170, voltage: 200-240V	42	237.50	9,975.00
38	Pack	C-CLAMP, 1" PVC clamp, poly cable pipe clips orange with nail, 50's	3 \	95.00	285.00
39	Pack	C-CLAMP, 3/4" PVC clamp, poly cable pipe clips orange with nail, 100's	1 、	190.00	190.00
40	Unit	CABLE REEL, industrial extension wheel, 25 meter cord 10A, two socket	1 \	5,225.00	5,225.00
41	Set	CABLE REEL, Industrial Type Extension Cord Wheel Power Strip 3 Gang Universal Outlet Socket Wheel Copper Wire Extension Cable Wire Wheel, 10 Meters, 10A,	4	1,425.00	5,700.00
42	Piece	CARBORUNDUM, Combination Sharpening Stone 8"	2	475.00	950.00
43	Piece	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 40A 2 Pole	2	748.60	1,497.20
44	Piece	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Bolt on 15amp	10	617.50	6,175.00
45	Piece	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Bolt on 20amp	10	617.50	6,175.00
46	Piece	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Double throw 100 amps, 2 Pole	1 \	4,275.00	4,275.00
47	Piece	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Plug in 100amp	10	1,235.00	12,350.00
48	Piece	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Plug in 15amp	10	617.50	6,175.00
49	Piece	CIRCUIT BREAKER, plug in 20amp	10	617.50	6,175.00
50	Piece	CLAMP, Solderless, bronze 3/0	5	285.00	1,425.00
51	Piece	CLAMP, Solderless, bronze 4/0	5	304.00	1,520.00
52	Sachet	CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE, all purpose grab adhesive 100grams/sachet	20	90.25	1,805.00
53	Piece	COUPLING, 1 1/2" PPR	15	39.90	598.50
54	Piece	COUPLING, 1 1/4" PPR	15	30.40	456.00





55	Piece	COUPLING, 1/2" PPR coupling	50	14.25	712.50
55	Piece		30	14.23	712.50
56	Piece	COUPLING, HDPE coupling 63mm (compression fitting)	6	570.00	3,420.00
57	Piece	COUPLING, HDPE tee reducer 63 mm x 32 mm (compression fitting)	6	522.50	3,135.00
58	Piece	COUPLING, PPR Coupling 1"	60	66.50	3,990.00
59	Piece	COUPLING, PPR Coupling 3/4"	10	76.00	760.00
60	Piece	CUTTING DISC, 14" diameter x 2.5 mm thick for metal & stainless	5 \	285.00	1,425.00
61	Piece	CUTTING DISC, 4" for steel	50	76.00	3,800.00
62	Piece	DRILL BIT, 1/2" HSS, for Metal and Steel	4 \	570.00	2,280.00
63	Box	DRILL BIT, 1/8" HSS, for Metal and Steel	20	171.00	3,420.00
64	Box	DRILL BIT, 3/16" HSS, for Metal and Steel	10	237.50	2,375.00
65	Piece	DRILL BIT, Masonry, 1/4"	20	95.00	1,900.00
66	Piece	DRILL BIT, Masonry, 3/16"	20	47.50	950.00
67	Piece	ELECTRICAL FIXTURE, Spool rack with ceramic insulator, single phase, 2 insulator	5 \	190.00	950.00
68	Piece	ELECTRICAL PLUG, male (rubber, heavy duty)	10 \	38.00	380.00
69	Piece	ELECTRICAL PLUG, male (rubber, heavy duty)	17 \	38.00	646.00
70	Set	ELECTRICAL SWITCH, 1 gang wide series universal	45	142.50	6,412.50
71	Set	ELECTRICAL SWITCH, 2 gang wide series universal	45	171.00	7,695.00
72	Set	ELECTRICAL SWITCH, 3 gang wide series universal	40	190.00	7,600.00
73	Piece	ELECTRICAL UTILITY BOX, 2" x 4" deep type (orange)	20 \	66.50	1,330.00
74	Piece	ELECTRICAL UTILITY BOX, 2" x 4" white, surface type	35 \	57.00	1,995.00
75	Roll	ELECTRICAL WIRES, FLAT CORD WIRE PURE COPPER 18/2 (0.75mm2X2c) 22/2 (0.3mm2x2c) HIGH QUALITY FLATCORD WIRE (150m/roll)	2 🔨	1,330.00	2,660.00
76	Meter	ELECTRICAL WIRES, 14mm	81	142.50	11,542.50
77	Box	ELECTRICAL WIRES, 2.0mm2 THHN wire stranded 150m/box	4	3,325.00	13,300.00
78	Box	ELECTRICAL WIRES, 3.5 mm2 (#12) THHN/THWN-2 150 METERS	1 \	5,700.00	5,700.00
79	Meter	ELECTRICAL WIRES, 3.5 mm2 (#14) THHN/THWN-2 LEAD- FREE,50 meters	50	33.25	1,662.50
80	Box	ELECTRICAL WIRES, 3.5mm2 THHN wire (150m/box)	2	3,800.00	7,600.00

Hammadin



81	Box	ELECTRICAL WIRES, 5.5mm2 THHN wire (150m/box)	3	7,600.00	22,800.00
82	Box	ELECTRICAL WIRES, 8.0mm2 THHN Wire stranded (150m/box)	3	9,500.00	28,500.00
83	Lot	ELECTRICAL WIRES, for the additional aircon 8.0mm2 THHN/WN (3 boxes/lot)	1	28,500.00	28,500.00
84	Unit	EMERGENCY LIGHT, LED Twin Head, Rechargeable, Input Voltage: 220-240V AC 50/60Hz, Lamp: LED, Charging Time: 20-24hrs, 3.5 Dome Reflector for wider light distribution, Overcharge and over-discharge protection circuit, Automatically lights up during power failure,	30	950.00	28,500.00
85	Set	EXTENSION WIRE, 20M Universal Outlet Extension Cord Heavy Duty Power Socket, Power Strip Surge Protector, 4 Outlets with 4 USB Ports,	6	4,085.00	24,510.00
86	Set	EXTENSION WIRE, 2500W 2 Meter Universal Outlet Extension Cord Heavy Duty Power Socket, Power Strip Surge Protector, 4 Outlets with 4 USB Ports, Wall Mount	24	665.00	15,960.00
87	Piece	EXTENSION WIRE, 5M Universal Outlet Extension Cord Heavy Duty Power Socket, Power Strip Surge Protector, 4 Outlets with 4 USB Ports,	1,	617.50	617.50
88	Piece	FAUCET, Brass faucet with Hose Bibb	36	180.50	6,498.00
89	Piece	FAUCET, Brass faucet without hose Bibb	36	180.50	6,498.00
90	Piece	FAUCET, brass swing type 1/2"	27	190.00	5,130.00
91	Piece	FAUCET, for lavatory	11	332.50	3,657.50
92	Piece	FAUCET, Gooseneck faucet (wall/sink type)	62	380.00	23,560.00
93	Piece	FAUCET, Stainless Lavatory 1/2"	36	171.00	6,156.00
94	Piece	FLUORESCENT TUBE, 20 watts, double ended	10	171.00	1,710.00
95	Piece	FLUORESCENT TUBE, 40 watts, white, double ended	20	237.50	4,750.00
96	Piece	FLUORESCENT TUBE, T-8 tube, 18W, 6500K, 100-240V, AC 50/60HZ, L20, double ended	64	285.00	18,240.00
97	Roll	GARDEN HOSE, 1/2 inch diameter x 30 meters	8	950.00	7,600.00





98	Meter	GARDEN HOSE, 1/2", (rainbow hose)	255	33.25	8,478.75
99	Piece	GATE VALVE, brass 2" (for GI pipe )	2	2,375.00	4,750.00
100	Piece	GATE VALVE, brass 3" (for GI pipe)	2	4,275.00	8,550.00
101	Piece	GATE VALVE, PPR 1"	11	427.50	4,702.50
102	Piece	GATE VALVE, PPR 1/2"	6	237.50	1,425.00
103	Piece	GATE VALVE, PPR 3/4"	16	332.50	5,320.00
104	Piece	GLASS CUTTER, Diamond Blade 178mm	10	190.00	1,900.00
105	Pair	GLOVES, RUBBER PALM COATED	110	47.50	5,225.00
106	Can	GLUE, for Wood, 1kg/can	10	456.00	4,560.00
107	Piece	GRINDING STONE, 4" (wheel)	12	66.50	798.00
108	Piece	HAMMER, Heavy Duty Claw Hammer, Carbon Steel with Fiberglass Handle, 225 g, 23 mm face diameter	2 \	1,425.00	2,850.00
109	Unit	HAMMER, Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle, Forged fine grain steel head hardened, heavy duty, 2 lbs	1	1,425.00	1,425.00
110	Piece	HARNESS, Ultra-light Half- body/Sit Harness, Specification: all-purpose Weight: 540 grams, Breaking strength: 15 kilo Newton, Durable, high quality	2	4,750.00	9,500.00
111	Piece	HOSE, Flexible 1/2 x 3/4 x 12"	20	152.00	3,040.00
112	Piece	HOSE, Flexible 1/2 x 1/2 x 16"	20	142.50	2,850.00
113	Piece	HOSE, flexible 1/2" x 1/2" x 18"	36	114.00	4,104.00
114	Roll	HOSE, Flexible Hose 1" (orange, for cable protection) (50m/roll)	3	1,140.00	3,420.00
115	Piece	JUNCTION BOX, with cover octagonal 4x4"	20	47.50	950.00
116	Piece	KNOB, Cylindrical Door Knob Globe Door Handle 587 Door Lock Stainless Steel Doorknob	30	285.00	8,550.00
117	Set	KNOB, Doorknob Lockset (original)	25	1,140.00	28,500.00
118	Piece	LADDER, 20 ft Fiberglass Extension Ladder, adjusts in 3/8" increments, up to 8-1/4" with polypropylene rope for pulley, D-rungs are slip resistant and the molded end caps should be mar resistant, heavy duty, with interlocking side rails with internal rail guides on the bottom of the fly section	1	14,250.00	14,250.00



119	Unit	LADDER, Ladder, 12ft, Open A Position, 100kg load capacity,	2 \	4,275.00	8,550.00
		Aluminum, heavy duty  LASER DISTANCE MEASURER, 20 Meters digital, Compact ABS	`	4,273.00	0,000.00
120	Unit	casing with TPE covering, easy to carry. Measuring range from 15 cm to 15 m. Accuracy: ± 3	1	4,560.00	4,560.00
		mm. Works with a single button for single and continuous measuring. Battery included.			
121	Set	LAVATORY, Lavatory Sink P- trap 1 1/2"	5 \	190.00	950.00
122	Piece	LED, Led tubes T8 16kw 120mm 16W LED Fluorescent Tube Cool Daylight T-8 220V single-ended	12	475.00	5,700.00
123	Unit	LIGHTING, 18"x 45cm Ring Light, Tricolor And Dimmable Light (Warm, Cool, Cool+Warm), Adjustable Brightness, Up to 6.8 ft 210cm, Metal Stand	2	1,425.00	2,850.00
124	Piece	LIGHTING, T-8 Tube light, 18 watts double ended	100	237.50	23,750.00
125	Set	LIGHTING, T8 LED light, 20 watts, Complete accessories with clamp and tube, double ended	50	285.00	14,250.00
126	Piece	MOULDING, Electrical 1/2" x 1" x 8'	20 \	95.00	1,900.00
127	Piece	MOULDING, Electrical 1/2" x 1/2" x 8'	20	57.00	1,140.00
128	Kg	NAILS, Common Wire Nail 1"	8	85.50	684.00
129	Kg	NAILS, Common Wire Nail 2"	13	85.50	1,111.50
130	Kg	NAILS, Common Wire Nail 3"	13	85.50	1,111.50
131	Kg	NAILS, Common Wire Nail 4"	13	85.50	1,111.50
132	Kg	NAILS, Finishing 1 1/2"	2	95.00	190.00
133	Kg	NAILS, Finishing 2"	5	85.50	427.50
134	Kg	NAILS, Finishing Nail 1 1/2"	5 \	85.50	427.50
135	Kg	NAILS, Finishing Nail 1"	5	85.50	427.50
136	Kg	NAILS, Finishing Nail 2 1/2"	5	85.50	427.50
137	Kg	NAILS, Finishing Nail 3"	10	85.50	855.00
138	Kg	NAILS, NAILS, Finishing 2"	2	95.00	190.00
139	Kg	NAILS, Umbrella nail 2.5"	10	95.00	950.00
140	Set	OUTLET, 1 gang wide series universal	30	142.50	4,275.00
141	Set	OUTLET, 2 gang wide series universal	60	171.00	10,260.00
142	Set	OUTLET, 3 gang wide series universal	48	190.00	9,120.00
144	Piece	OUTLET, Universal-type outlet surface type	20	190.00	3,800.00

HAMMALL)W



145	Set	PADLOCK, HASP, 50mm brass padlock	41	76.00	3,116.00
146	Piece	PADLOCK, Heavy duty padlock solid brass 50mm	120	285.00	34,200.00
148	Gallon	PAINT, Flat latex Acrylic Paint, White	3 \	741.00	2,223.00
149	Can	PAINT, latex color Thalo Blue 1/4liter	3	71.25	213.75
150	Liter	PAINT, latex color toluidine red	3	137.75	413.25
151	Pail	PAINT, Latex Paint 16L permanent paint Semi Gloss Flat	3	2,755.00	8,265.00
152	Gallon	PAINT, Roofgard Roof (baguio green) 4 Liters/pail	3	855.00	2,565.00
153	Pail	PAINT, Semi-gloss Latex White, 16 liters per pail	4	3,230.00	12,920.00
154	Piece	PAINT BRUSH, 2" with wooden handle	25	85.50	2,137.50
155	Piece	PAINT BRUSH, 2" with wooden handle	14 \	52.25	731.50
156	Piece	PAINT BRUSH, 4" with wooden handle	15 \	114.00	1,710.00
157	Piece	PAINT ROLLER, 3" with handle	5	133.00	665.00
158	Piece	PAINT ROLLER, 4" with handle	20	95.00	1,900.00
159	Set	PAINT ROLLER, 7" roller with frame, handle, and tray	2 \	356.25	712.50
160	Piece	PAINT ROLLER, 7" with frame and handle	10	342.00	3,420.00
161	Piece	PIPE, PPR Union 1"	10	133.00	1,330.00
162	Piece	PIPE, 20mm diameter uPVC thickwall 3meters	15	266.00	3,990.00
163	Piece	PIPE, PPR 1"	10	332.50	3,325.00
164	Piece	PIPE, PPR 3/4"	10	188.10	1,881.00
165	Roll	PIPE, PVC 3/4 inch, 90 mtrs/roll (ordinary)	2	760.00	1,520.00
166	Roll	PIPE, PVC 3/4 inch, 90 mtrs/roll (ordinary)	1	760.00	760.00
167	Piece	PIPE FITTINGS, PPR Tee Reducer 1"x1/2"	10	42.75	427.50
168	Piece	PLYWOOD, Marine Plywood, Approx Thickness: 19mm 3/4, 4ft x 8ft, with QA Certification	5 ,	1,805.00	9,025.00
169	Can	PRIMER, Red oxide primer for metal, 1 liter/can	20	209.00	4,180.00
170	Piece	RECEPTACLE, 4" with screw	70	80.75	5,652.50
171	Piece	REFRIGERANT, Freon R410A (11.3kg)	1	5,225.00	5,225.00



172	Box	RIVET, Blind Rivet 1/8" diameter x 1/2" long (500pc/box)	2	285.00	570.00
173	Box	RIVET, Blind Rivet 1/8" diameter x 3/4" long (500pc/box)	2	665.00	1,330.00
174	Meter	SAND PAPER, # 100	25	237.50	5,937.50
175	Meter	SAND PAPER, # 80	10	190.00	1,900.00
176	Gallon	SANDING SEALER, lacquer	7	950.00	6,650.00
177	Set	SAW, hacksaw with frame, 12" heavy duty	2	570.00	1,140.00
178	Box	SCREW, Gypsum Screw Black screw for wood and metal, 40mm x 2"	6	380.00	2,280.00
179	Piece	SCREW, Tek Screw, 2"	5000	1.90	9,500.00
180	Can	SEALANT, Elastomeric sealant, 500ml	10	475.00	4,750.00
181	Tube	SEALANT, Silicone 300ml/tube	25	332.50	8,312.50
182	Piece	SHARPENING STONE, CARBORUNDUM OIL 2" x 6"	6	171.00	1,026.00
183	Set	TANK FITTING, water closet	40	665.00	26,600.00
184	Piece	TAPE, Electrical (big) atleast 16meters	150	52.25	7,837.50
185	Roll	TAPE, POLYETHYLENE Width: 4 inch Length: 45 inches / roll	20 \	190.00	3,800.00
186	Piece	TAPE, Rubber Tape 0.8mm x 19mm x 8m Self-fusing Butyl Butylene	20	190.00	3,800.00
187	Roll	TAPE, Teflon 12mm X 0.075mm X 10m	186	33.25	6,184.50
188	Piece	TAPE MEASURE, Powerwinder Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, 100 meters 2-sided blade graphics with fractional decimal/inch foot scales blade bumper contoured handle Durable and impact-resistant construction for long life End loop for easy pulling & anchoring Folding tru zero end hook for accurate inside and outside measurements High visibility, high impact ABS case Reinforced blade end Slipresistant Cushion-Grip handle Stabilizing ground point	1	3,192.00	3,192.00
189	Piece	TAPE MEASURE, for construction (5 meter tape), Ruler Tape Material: Carbon Steel, 25 mm width	10 \	190.00	1,900.00





TAPE MEASURE, Open Reel Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High-impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191			GRAND TOTAL			967,157.95
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High-impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191	201	Pack	mm /4 inches, heavy duty,	14 \	61.75	864.50
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High-impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191	200	Liter	Termiticide Concentrate (For	5	665.00	3,325.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure,   Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales,   Polymer-coated blade, High-impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip   South PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber With Strainer (brass)   South PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber Wheel Tire, Powder Coated Paint for Rust   South PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber Wheel Tire, Powder Coated Paint for Rust   South PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubar graphics with Graphics   South PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber Wheel Tire, Powder Coated Paint for Rust   South PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubar graphics   South PVC, Color: Y	199	Gallon		2 \	1,425.00	2,850.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High-impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191	198	Unit	Thick Steel, Load Capacity: 100-150 kg, One Wheel, Solid Rubber Wheel Tire, Powder Coated Paint for Rust	3 \	3,800.00	11,400.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High-impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191	197	Box	E6013, 3.2mm diameter	10 \	456.00	4,560.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High- impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191 Bottle THINNER, lacquer, 350ml 192 Bottle THINNER, paint, 350ml 193 Kg TIE WIRE, G.I WIRE #16 20 95.00 1,900.00 194 Box TOX, with screw, 1" 50pcs/box 2 66.50 133.00	196	Set	strainer (brass)	4 \	617.50	2,470.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High- impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191 Bottle THINNER, lacquer, 350ml 192 Bottle THINNER, paint, 350ml 15 665.00 193 Kg TIE WIRE, G.I WIRE #16 20 95.00 1,900.00	195	Piece	VALVE, cross tee valve 1/2"	36	228.00	8,208.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High- impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191 Bottle THINNER, lacquer, 350ml 20 57.00 1,140.00  192 Bottle THINNER, paint, 350ml 15 665.00 9,975.00	194	Box	TOX, with screw, 1" 50pcs/box	2	66.50	133.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High- impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  191 Bottle THINNER paint 350ml 20 57.00 1,140.00	193	Kg	TIE WIRE, G.I WIRE #16	20	95.00	1,900.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High- impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow, Rubber grip  1 2,375.00 2,375.00	192	Bottle	THINNER, paint, 350ml	15 \	665.00	9,975.00
Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, High- impact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow,	191	Bottle	THINNER, lacquer, 350ml	20	57.00	1,140.00
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	190	Unit	Fiberglass Long Tape Measure, Blade Length: 60 meters (200 feet), Blade Width: 1/2", 1/2" wide blade with easy-to-read markings, 2-sided blade graphics with fractional inch/decimal foot scales, Polymer-coated blade, Highimpact ABS case with durable rubber grip holds up to heavy use, Fiberglass reinforced PVC tape for less stretch, Blades made with PVC, Color: Yellow,	1	2,375.00	2,375.00

# **IV. Scope of Contract**

The following documents shall be deemed to form, be read and construed as part of this Contract:

(a) The Supplier's Bid, including the Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents/statements submitted (e.g. bidder's response to clarifications on the bid), including corrections to be bid resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Alg.

- (b) The Schedule of Requirements;
- (c) The Technical Specifications;
- (d) The General Conditions of Contract;
- (e) The Special Conditions of Contract
- (f) The Performance Security; and
- (g) The Notice of Award.

## V. Warranty

The **Supplier** warrants that the goods/materials supplied under this Contract are new, unused, of the most recent or current models, and that they incorporate all recent improvements in design and materials, except when the technical specifications required by the **Procuring Entity** provides otherwise.

The **Supplier** hereby covenants with the **Procuring Entity** to remedy defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract.

## VI. Payment

The **Procuring Entity** covenants to pay the **Supplier** in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sums as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract and its ancillary documents, at the time and in the manner prescribed herein.

### VII. Liquidated Damages

If the **Supplier** fails to satisfactorily deliver any or all of the goods and/or to perform the services within the period(s) specified in this Contract inclusive of duly granted time extensions if any, the **Procuring Entity** shall, without prejudice to its other remedies under this Contract and under the applicable law, deduct from the Contract Price, as liquidated damages, the applicable rate of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of the cost of the unperformed portion for every day of delay until actual delivery or performance.

## VIII. Settlement of Disputes

If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the **Procuring Entity** and the **Supplier** in connection with or arising out of this Contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation.

Dispute shall be resolved in accordance with RA No. 9285 or the Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004.

Notwithstanding any reference to arbitration herein, the parties shall continue to perform their respective obligations under this Contract unless they otherwise agree; and the **Procuring Entity** shall pay the **Supplier** any monies due to it.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Philippines on the day and year above written.

AMMall) w

A.

For the Procuring Entity:

University President

ID No.

WAD-0218

Issued on: Dec. 21, 2022

Issued at: Nueva Vizcaya State Univ.

For the Supplier:

R.S.C. CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Owner/General Manager

ID No.

011-8154941-8

Issued on: \_\_ U- 09-21

Issued at: Creanstuan City

Signed in the presence of:

**NVSU** Representative

Funds Available:

LIZA B. PARAGUAS-GONZAGA

**NVSU Accountant IV** 

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of the Philippines )
Province of Nueva Vizcaya )
Municipality of Bayombong ) s.s.

appeared **WILFREDO A. DUMALE, JR.** of the Nueva Vizcaya State University, who presented to me his valid ID <u>WAD-0218</u> issued by <u>NVSU</u> as competent proof of identity, and **RYAN S. CAPULONG** of **R.S.C. CONSTRUCTION SERVICES** who presented to me his valid ID <u>OIIC 154941</u> issued by <u>DFA</u> as competent proof of identity, known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own free act and deed and that they have authority to sign the same for and in behalf of their respective agencies.

The foregoing instrument, consisting of thirteen (13) pages, including this page on which this acknowledgment is written, signed by the parties and their instrumental witnesses on each and every page thereof, and pertains to the Contract of Agreement for goods/supplies/services.

2 4 JUN 2024

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2024 in TALAVERA, N.E. Philippines.

**Notary Public** 

Doc. No: 312; Page No.: 64; Book No.: XII;

Series of 2024.

ATTY. EVELYN J. MAGNO
NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARIAL COMMISSION SERIAL NO. SD2023-008

UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2024

TALAVERA, NUEVÁ ECIJA
PTR NO. TLV0474604/JAN 03, 2024-TAL. N.E.
IBP NO.402882/JAN.05, 2024-NUEVA ECIJA
MCLE COMPLIANCE NO. VII-0025120-VALID UNTIL APRIL 14,202
ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 41363

As.